

THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI SECOND ASSEMBLY - (FIFTH SESSION) ORDER PAPER

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23RD, 2021 AT 9.30 A.M.

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers (as listed in the appendices)
- 6. Notices of Motion (as listed in the appendices)
- 7. Statements

8. MOTION ON APPROVAL OF THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA (AMENDMENT) BILL. 2020

(Hon. Kathenya Peterson Mwirigi, MCA – Chairperson Adhoc Committee on the Building Bridges Initiative Constitution of Kenya (Amendment) Bill, 2020)

THAT the County Assembly notes the Report of the Adhoc Committee on the Building Bridges Constitutional Amendment Bill, 2020 on its consideration of the Constitution of Kenya amendment Bill, 2020 laid on the Table of the County Assembly on 9th February, 2021 and pursuant to Article 257(6) of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 Approves the Constitution of Kenya Amendment Bill, 2020.

KEY

- **** -Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill
- *** -Denotes a Committee Bill
- * -Denotes any other Bill

APPENDIX

PAPERS

1. Report of the Adhoc Committee on (Building Bridges Initiative) Constitutional Amendment Bill, 2020 on the Constitution of Kenya (Amendment) Bill, 2020 (Hon. Kathenya Peterson Mwirigi, MCA – Chairperson Adhoc Committee on the Building Bridges Initiative Constitution of Kenya (Amendment) Bill, 2020)

NOTICES OF MOTION

1. NOTICE OF MOTION ON APPROVAL OF THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA (AMENDMENT) BILL,2020

(Hon. Kathenya Peterson Mwirigi, MCA – Chairperson Adhoc Committee on the Building Bridges Initiative Constitution of Kenya (Amendment) Bill, 2020)

THAT the County Assembly notes the Report of the Adhoc Committee on the Building Bridges Constitutional Amendment Bill, 2020 on its consideration of the Constitution of Kenya (Amendment) Bill, 2020 laid on the Table of the County Assembly on 9th February, 2021 and pursuant to Article 257(6) of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 Approves the Constitution of Kenya (Amendment) Bill, 2020.